

38

M A C T 320/23

GEETA Vs. HARSHIT @ KALE

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. A K Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh T A Rajput, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 alongwith
R1.
Sh. Shailender Rai, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

There is a possibility of settlement in the present case.
Put up on 14.02.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.01.2025