

43

M A C T 320/23

GEETA Vs. HARSHIT @ KALE

14.02.2025

Present: Sh. A K Pandey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Ld. counsel for R1 & R2(through VC).
Sh. Shailender Rai, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Written arguments filed on behalf of Insurance
Company. Smae is taken on record.

The parties have submitted that there are chances of
settlement and same may be referred before Lok Adalat.

Heard.

In view of submissions made, by Ld. counsel for the
parties, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on
08.03.2025.

In case the matter is not settled, put up for final
arguments on 01.04.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.02.2025